PROPOSED BY: <u>DONOVAN</u>
INTRODUCTION DATE: <u>NOVEMBER 19, 2019</u>

Jack Louws, County Executive

Date Signed:

) Approved ( ) Denied

Civil Deputy Prosecutor

## Exhibit A

11.16.030 Speed regulations.

A. Speed Limits. No vessel shall exceed the following speeds, except as provided in Chapter 11.36 WCC:

8. Within Lake Samish the area between County Bridge No. 107 (bridge located south of, and adjacent to, Lake Samish Park) and the North-South line of 122° 24′ 00″ West shall be designated as a "no-wake" zone.

8. Within Lake Samish the area between county bridge No. 107 (bridge located south of, and adjacent to, Lake Samish Park) and a North-South line 1000 feet from the bridge, running parallel to the bridge, shall be designated as a "no-wake" zone.